Power Inductor
/Unshielded TypeSMD
68
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
PARTNUMBER
DIMENSIONS
CHTPW series

5022 15.0 ± 0.3 18.40 ± 0.3 7.00 ± 0.5 2.40 ± 0.2 2.20 ± 0.2 13.30 ± 0.3
69
BW Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
SRF
(MHz) typ.
DCR (Ω)
Max
l rms
(A)
l sat
(A)
CHTPW   1608-1R0M 1.0± 20% 0.1V/100K 130.0 0.05 2.90 2.90
CHTPW   1608-1R5M 1.5± 20% 0.1V/100K 115.0 0.05 2.80 2.60
CHTPW   1608-2R2M 2.2± 20% 0.1V/100K 90.0 0.07 2.40 2.30
CHTPW   1608-3R3M 3.3± 20% 0.1V/100K 70.0 0.08 2.00 2.00
CHTPW   1608-4R7M 4.7± 20% 0.1V/100K 50.0 0.09 1.50 1.50
CHTPW   1608-6R8M 6.8± 20% 0.1V/100K 45.0 0.13 1.40 1.20
CHTPW   1608-100M 10 ± 20% 0.1V/100K 35.0 0.16 1.10 1.10
CHTPW   1608-150M 15 ± 20% 0.1V/100K 30.0 0.23 1.00 0.90
CHTPW   1608-220M 22 ± 20% 0.1V/100K 20.0 0.27 0.80 0.70
CHTPW   1608-330M 33 ± 20% 0.1V/100K 15.0 0.51 0.60 0.58

Power Inductor
/Unshielded TypeSMD
70
BW Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
SRF
(MHz) typ.
DCR (Ω)
Max
l rms
(A)
l sat
(A)
CHTPW   3316-1R0M 1.0± 20% 0.1V/100K 150.0 0.009 6.8 9.0
CHTPW   3316-1R5M 1.5± 20% 0.1V/100K 100.0 0.010 6.4 8.0
CHTPW   3316-2R2M 2.2± 20% 0.1V/100K 85.0 0.012 6.1 7.0
CHTPW   3316-3R3M 3.3± 20% 0.1V/100K 60.0 0.015 5.4 5.8
CHTPW   3316-4R7M 4.7± 20% 0.1V/100K 45.0 0.018 4.8 5.2
CHTPW   3316-6R8M 6.8± 20% 0.1V/100K 35.0 0.027 4.4 4.3
CHTPW   3316-100M 10 ± 20% 0.1V/100K 25.0 0.038 3.9 3.4
CHTPW   3316-150M 15 ± 20% 0.1V/100K 20.0 0.046 3.1 3.0
CHTPW   3316-220M 22 ± 20% 0.1V/100K 18.0 0.085 2.7 2.5
CHTPW   3316-330M 33 ± 20% 0.1V/100K 14.0 0.100 2.1 2.0

CHTPW   3340-681M 680± 20% 0.1V/100K 1.5 1.200 0.55 0.9
CHTPW   3340-102M 1000 ± 20% 0.1V/100K 1.3 2.00 0.50 0.7
CHTPW 3340
BW Part Number Inductance
(μH)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
SRF
(MHz) typ.
DCR (Ω)
Max
l rms
(A)
l sat
(A)
CHTPW   5022-1R0M 1.0± 20% 0.1V/100K 140 0.009 8.60 20.0
CHTPW   5022-1R5M 1.5± 20% 0.1V/100K 110 0.012 7.50 18.0
CHTPW   5022-2R2M 2.2± 20% 0.1V/100K 75 0.014 7.10 16.0
CHTPW   5022-3R3M 3.3± 20% 0.1V/100K 70 0.018 6.20 14.0
CHTPW   5022-5R6M 5.6± 20% 0.1V/100K 45 0.020 5.30 12.0
CHTPW   5022-100M 10 ± 20% 0.1V/100K 21 0.031 4.30 10.0
CHTPW   5022-150M 15 ± 20% 0.1V/100K 16 0.036 4.00 8.0
CHTPW   5022-220M 22 ± 20% 0.1V/100K 13 0.047 3.50 7.0
CHTPW   5022-330M 33 ± 20% 0.1V/100K 11 0.066 3.00 5.5